TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCELRYS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC.		05/20/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCELRYS SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	10188 Telesis Court, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76231823	ACCELRYS
Serial Number:	76231824	ACCELRYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.994.2617

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower

Address Line 2: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2793

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston

Total Attachments: 2

source=accelrys software.jpeg#page1.tif source=accelrys software.jpeg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0814 FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

(TUE) 11. 16' 04 12:18/ST. 12:16/NO. 4862069669 P 2

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:42 PM 05/20/2004 FILED 07:09 PM 05/20/2004 SRV 040374582 - 2064765 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ACCELRYS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC.

ACCELRYS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That by written consent of the sole director dated May 20, 2004, a resolution was duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation, declaring the adoption of said amendment to be advisable and calling for consideration of said proposed amendment by the sole stockholder of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that it is hereby proposed that Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Corporation be amended so that the same as amended would read as follows:

"1. Name. The name of the Corporation is Accely's Software Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the sole director, the proposed amendment was approved by the sole stockholder of the Corporation by written consent dated May 20, 2004.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

166976.1.PRI_07 5/20/04 1:42 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0815

11/16/2004 12:17 PM PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

(TUE) 11. 16' 04 12:18/ST. 12:16/NO. 4862069669 P 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by Mark J. Emkjer, its President and Chief Executive Officer this 20 day of May, 2004.

ACCELRYS SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS INC.

Name: Mark J. Emkjor

Title: President and Chief Executive

Officer

166E76.1.P21_07.5/19/04 11:46 AM

** TOTAL PAGE.04 **
TOTAL P.03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 11/29/2004